

Meeting of the Council on Postsecondary Education

Monday, September 26, 2022, 5:00 PM Rhode Island College Gaige Hall 600 Mt. Pleasant Avenue Providence, RI 02908

Members of the public may view the meeting from an electronic device (desktop, laptop, tablet, or mobile phone) via the Zoom platform.

Link to join Webinar https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86063017684

To help with the efficiency of the meeting, all attendees viewing the meeting, unless otherwise recognized to provide verbal testimony, should be sure to place their respective device on mute for the duration of the meeting.

In the event of technical difficulties, please email jill.olsoncrowley@riopc.edu

AGENDA

- 1. Acceptance of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
 - **A.** Minutes of the August 3, 2022, CPE Meeting.

Enclosure 2A

3. Action Items

- A. Approval of a sub-lease agreement among the Rhode Island College, by and through, the Rhode Island Council on Postsecondary Education with the City of Central Falls for the use of facilities at the Rhode Island College Workforce Development Hub located at 934 Dexter Street, Central Falls, Rhode Island as recommended by the Finance and Facilities Committee.
- **B**. Approval of the Community College of Rhode Island's new classification of Dean of Student Engagement as recommended by the Personnel Review Committee. <u>Enclosure 3B</u>
- C. Approval of the Community College of Rhode Island's new classification of Deputy Chief of Staff as recommended by the Personnel Review Committee.

 Enclosure 3C

Rhode Island Council on Postsecondary Education September 26, 2022 Meeting

D. Approval of the Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner's new classification of Director, Workforce Strategy and Operations as recommended by the Personnel Review Committee.

Enclosure 3D

E. Approval of the Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner's new classification of Educational Support Coordinator as recommended by the Personnel Review Committee.

Enclosure 3E

- **F.** Approval of the Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner's new classification of Director of P-20 Readiness and Transition as recommended by the Personnel Review Committee.

 Enclosure 3F
- **G.** Approval of the Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner's reclassification of State Approving Agency Program Manager to Coordinator of Veterans Education and State Approving Agency as recommended by the Personnel Review Committee.

Enclosure 3G

4. Executive Session

The Council may seek to enter into Executive Session for the following:

- **A.** Discussion regarding collective bargaining all bargaining units, pursuant to R.I.G.L. §42-46-5(a)(2).
- **B.** Discussion regarding potential litigation, pursuant to R.I.G.L. §42-46-5(a)(2).

5. Additional Action Item

- **A.** Ratification of collective bargaining agreement between the Council and the CCRI Part-time Faculty Association.
- **B.** Ratification of collective bargaining agreement between the Council and the Community College of Rhode Island Professional Staff Association.

6. Next Meeting

The next meeting of the Council on Postsecondary Education will be on October 12, 2022, at Rhode Island College at 5:30 PM.

Remaining 2022 Meetings

December 7, 2022

7. Adjourn